

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39131/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2018 in WP No. 427/2017 WP No. 1827/2017 WP No. 1995/2017 WP No. 1996/2017 WP No. 2032/2017 WP No. 2767/2017 WP No. 2795/2017 WP No. 7749/2017 WP No. 7908/2017 and 14-09-2018 in IA No. 1/2018 14-09-2018 in IA No. 2/2018 14-09-2018 in IA No. 3/2018 14-09-2018 in IA No. 1 /2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. DASARADHA RAMI REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174230/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174231/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.174232/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 14-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshi, Adv.
Mr. Dhrub, Adv.
Ms. Priyashree Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. J. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Bhukhya Mallu, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Ravindra Babu, Adv.
Mr. ASV Ranganadha Rao, Adv.
Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Aman Lekhi, Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Advocate, who appears on caveat accepts notice on behalf of R.No. 1 to 9,11,12, 14, 15, 20 to 22 in WP No. 1995/17; Respondent Nos. 1 to 11 in WP 2032/17, Respondent Nos. 1 to 15 in WP No. 1827/17, respondent Nos. 1 to 22, 25 to 44 in WP No. 7749/17 and Respondent Nos. 1 to 16 in WP No. 1996/17.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

Counsel for respondent no. 1 is permitted to file counter affidavit.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment until further orders.

List the matter after three months.

**(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER**