

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1963-1975/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. DASARADHA RAMI REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.174231/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vipin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR
Mr K.P.Sunder Rao, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP© NO.1965/2019

Respondent nos. 1 to 12, 14 to 16 and 20 to 22 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.13 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 17 to 19 but none has entered appearance.

SLP© NO.1970/2019

Respondent nos. 1 to 22 and 25 to 44 have filed counter affidavit.

Item no.53

Service is complete on respondent nos. 45 and 46 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 23 and 24 within two weeks time.

SLP© NO.1971/2019

Respondent nos. 1 to 18, 20 to 24, 27,28 and 30 to 32 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 19,25,26 and 29 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the duly represented respondents appearing for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

List again on 14.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar

