

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1963-1975/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2018 in WP No. 427/2017 07-02-2018 in WP No. 1827/2017 07-02-2018 in WP No. 1995/2017 07-02-2018 in WP No. 1996/2017 07-02-2018 in WP No. 2032/2017 07-02-2018 in WP No. 2767/2017 07-02-2018 in WP No. 2795/2017 07-02-2018 in WP No. 7749/2017 07-02-2018 in WP No. 7908/2017 14-09-2018 in IA No. 1/2018 14-09-2018 in IA No. 2/2018 14-09-2018 in IA No. 3/2018 14-09-2018 in IA No. 1 /2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. DASARADHA RAMI REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 174231/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. J. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. K.P. Sunder Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Banisha Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Service is to be complete in the meantime.

Counsel for the parties are permitted to file additional documents.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER