

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 8952-8964/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. DASARADHA RAMI REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Spare copy has not been filed for issuance of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal. Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks' time to file spare copy. If spare copy is not filed within two weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copy is filed within two weeks, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 16.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar