

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 8952-8964/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. DASARADHA RAMI REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 174231/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Shankar Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshini Priya, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. G. Arudhra Rao, Adv.
Mr. Pival Peddireddi, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, AOR

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. K.P. Sundar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Udesb Puri, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) A request for adjournment is made on account of indisposition of Mr. Satya Darshi Sanjay, learned Additional Solicitor General.
- 2) As prayed, the matter is adjourned to next week.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR