

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8952-8964/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. DASARADHA RAMI REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 174231/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Satya Darshi Sanjay, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Divyam Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Prakash Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, AOR
Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. Udesb Puri, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In furtherance to the order dated 03.10.2024, compliance affidavit has been filed. Even along with the said compliance affidavit complete relevant documents are not on record. It is essential to find out how this cadre to which a dispute arose emerges. It be further clarified what are the other cadres

available in Bhabha Atomic Research Centre (BARC) and under which Rules/Guidelines/Minutes of Meeting. All relevant clarifications be made available on the next date of listing by filing an additional affidavit. The additional affidavit must be concise along with relevant Rules/Guidelines/Minutes of meeting.

2. List after four weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR