

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8952-8964/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. DASARADHA RAMI REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[IA No. 317633/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION]

Date : 06-01-2026 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Satya Darshi Sanjay, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Shankar Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshini Priya, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. G. Arudhra Rao, Arguing Counsel, Adv.
Mr. Kaustub Narendran, Adv.
Ms. Sheikh Amina Rahmani, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Andrew Naik, Adv.
Mr. Narveer Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Yash Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, AOR

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. K.p.sundar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Udesb Puri, Adv.
Mr. Amod Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Akash Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Shalen Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani, Adv.
Mrs. Sabika Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Neelima Bagoria, Adv.
Ms. Reema Roy, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Shafiq Khan, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Suri, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Post the appeals on 22.07.2026.
2. Application (IA No.317633/2025) for early hearing is, accordingly, disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR